

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
35.	210.72.02X24	CONCRETE-RISER	MANHOLE RISER/GUIDE RING 2"X24			32	\$ 17.31	EA	\$ 553.92	TURNER	BCGRK24	\$ 15.00	ea	\$ 480.00	chioce	2gr24	\$ 16.51	ea	\$ 528.32	Sp. Utility	2x24
36.	210.72.03X24	CONCRETE-RISER	MANHOLE RISER/GUIDE RING 3"X24			32	\$ 21.91	EA	\$ 701.12	TURNER	BCGRM24	\$ 19.00	ea	\$ 608.00	choice	3gr24	\$ 20.60	ea	\$ 659.20	Sp. Utility	3x24
37.	659.73.SDL4X1CC	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 4" X 1" CC W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 4X1CC	10	\$ 48.30	EA	\$ 483.00	ROMAC	202NS 4X1CC	\$ 36.50	ea	\$ 365.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 4X1CC	\$ 33.70	ea	\$ 337.00	Mueller	202NS 4X1
38.	659.73.SDL4X2IP	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 4" X 2" IP W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 4X2IP	30	\$ 52.60	EA	\$ 1,578.00	ROMAC	202NS 4X2IP	\$ 40.00	ea	\$ 1,200.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 4X2IP	\$ 40.59	ea	\$ 1,217.70	Mueller	202NS 4X2
39.	659.73.SDL6X1CC	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 6" X1"CC W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 6X1CC	10	\$ 55.50	EA	\$ 555.00	ROMAC	202NS 6X1CC	\$ 42.00	ea	\$ 420.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 6X1CC	\$ 38.71	ea	\$ 387.10	Mueller	202NS 6X1
40.	659.73.SDL6X2IP	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 6" X 2" IP W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 6X2IP	150	\$ 59.65	EA	\$ 8,947.50	ROMAC	202NS 6X2IP	\$ 48.00	ea	\$ 7,200.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 6X2IP	\$ 46.39	ea	\$ 6,958.50	Mueller	202NS 6X2
41.	659.73.SDL8X1CC	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 8" X1"CC W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 08X1CC	10	\$ 64.50	EA	\$ 645.00	ROMAC	202NS 08X1CC	\$ 50.00	ea	\$ 500.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 08X1CC	\$ 45.74	ea	\$ 457.40	Mueller	202NS 08X1
42.	659.73.SDL8X2IP	DI:SERV SDL	SADDLE 8" X 2" IP W/2-SS BANDS DI/C900	ROMAC IND	202NS 8X2IP	50	\$ 6,884.00	EA	\$ 344,200.00	ROMAC	202NS 8X2IP	\$ 55.00	ea	\$ 2,750.00	ROMAC IND	202NS 8X2IP	\$ 82.47	ea	\$ 4,123.50	Mueller	202NS 8X2
43.	890.00.7262	GRATE	STORMWATER CURB OPENING	BASS-HAYS	7262	180	\$ 101.50	EA	\$ 18,270.00	BASS-HAYS	7262	\$ 98.00	ea	\$ 17,640.00	BASS-HAYS	7262	\$ 99.37	ea	\$ 17,886.60	Bass-Hays	7262
44.	890.30.75C400S	DI:MANHOLE	COVER SANITARY 24" #400 B&H	BASS & HAYS	75C400S	24	\$ 194.20	EA	\$ 4,660.80	BASS-HAYS	75C400S	\$ 179.00	ea	\$ 4,296.00	BASS & HAYS	75C400S	\$ 181.80	ea	\$ 4,363.20	Bass & Hays	75C400
45.	890.30.75R24400	DI:MANHOLE	RING 24" #400-24A B&H	BASS & HAYS	75R24400	24	\$ 200.85	EA	\$ 4,820.40	BASS-HAYS	75R24400	\$ 185.00	ea	\$ 4,440.00	BASS & HAYS	75R24400	\$ 188.06	ea	\$ 4,513.44	Bass & Hays	75R24400
46.	890.30.BH400	DI:MANHOLE	COVER STORM 24" #400 B&H	BASS & HAYS	400	1	\$ 194.20	EA	\$ 194.20	BASS-HAYS	400	\$ 179.00	ea	\$ 179.00	BASS & HAYS	400	\$ 181.80	ea	\$ 181.80	Bass & Hays	400
47.	890.30.FBRGLS5	DI:MANHOLE	FIBERGLASS MANHOLE 48"X5' STD WALL	LF MFG	M480506	3	\$ 835.30	EA	\$ 2,505.90	LF MFG	M480506	\$ 900.00	ea	\$ 2,700.00	LF MFG	M480506	\$ 829.35	ea	\$ 2,488.05	Lf Mfg	480506
48.	890.40.340-1	DI:VALVE BOX	STD.2-PIECE-7-1/4" W/TOP FLANGE	BASS & HAYS	340-1	175	\$ 70.45	EA	\$ 12,328.75	BASS-HAYS	340-1	\$ 40.00	ea	\$ 7,000.00	ACCUCAST	340-1	\$ 65.95	ea	\$ 11,541.25	Bass & Hays	1
49.	890.30.INSERT5	DI:VALVE BOX	INFLOW PROTECTOR 5"	EGW UTILITIES	5052	400	N/B	EA		EGW	5052	\$ 15.00	ea	\$ 6,000.00	Fortiline shorty protector	5052	\$ 11.25	ea	\$ 4,500.00	Spec. Util.	IMP/DOM
50.	659.44.MLDC04	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 4" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	TYLER PIPE	606600	20	\$ 32.35	EA	\$ 647.00	TYLER PIPE	606600	\$ 32.00	ea	\$ 640.00	TYLER PIPE	670610603100	\$ 32.72	ea	\$ 654.40	Tyler	606600
51.	659.44.MLDC06	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 6" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	TYLER PIPE	602205	90	\$ 40.65	EA	\$ 3,658.50	TYLER PIPE	602205	\$ 40.00	ea	\$ 3,600.00	TYLER PIPE	670610603105	\$ 41.13	ea	\$ 3,701.70	Tyler	602205
52.	659.44.MLDC08	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 8" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	TYLER PIPE	602210	40	\$ 61.00	EA	\$ 2,440.00	TYLER PIPE	602210	\$ 55.00	ea	\$ 2,200.00	TYLER PIPE	670610603110	\$ 55.75	ea	\$ 2,230.00	Tyler	602210
53.	659.44.MLDC10	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 10" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	TYLER PIPE	602215	10	\$ 97.35	EA	\$ 973.50	TYLER PIPE	602215	\$ 94.00	ea	\$ 940.00	TYLER PIPE	670610603115	\$ 96.33	ea	\$ 963.30	Tyler	602215
54.	659.44.MLDC12	DI:GLAND	MEGA-LUG KIT 12" DI & C900 W/ GSKT & T-BOLTS, DOMESTIC	TYLER PIPE	602220	10	\$ 102.28	EA	\$ 1,022.80	TYLER PIPE	602220	\$ 98.00	ea	\$ 980.00	TYLER PIPE	670610603120	\$ 101.09	ea	\$ 1,010.90	Tyler	602220
55.	659.44.PAK04	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 4"MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	SIGMA	MGP4	10	\$ 8.15	EA	\$ 81.50	SIGMA	MGP4	\$ 7.50	ea	\$ 75.00	SIGMA	MGP4	\$ 7.42	ea	\$ 74.20	Sigma	MGP4
56.	659.44.PAK06	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 6"MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	SIGMA	MGP6	10	\$ 9.50	EA	\$ 95.00	SIGMA	MGP6	\$ 9.00	ea	\$ 90.00	SIGMA	MGP6	\$ 8.71	ea	\$ 87.10	Sigma	MGP6
57.	659.44.PAK08	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 8"MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	SIGMA	MGP8	10	\$ 10.60	EA	\$ 106.00	SIGMA	MGP8	\$ 10.00	ea	\$ 100.00	SIGMA	MGP8	\$ 9.68	ea	\$ 96.80	Sigma	MGP8
58.	659.44.PAK10	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 10"MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	SIGMA	MGP10	5	\$ 14.15	EA	\$ 70.75	SIGMA	MGP10	\$ 12.50	ea	\$ 62.50	SIGMA	MGP10	\$ 12.90	ea	\$ 64.50	Sigma	MGP10
59.	659.44.PAK12	DI:GLAND	RETAINER PAK 12"MJ GASKET / BOLTS ONLY	SIGMA	MGP12	5	\$ 14.85	EA	\$ 74.25	SIGMA	MGP12	\$ 15.00	ea	\$ 75.00	SIGMA	MGP12	\$ 13.55	ea	\$ 67.75	Sigma	MGP12
60.	340.60.BAWKIT	FIRE HYDRANT:	CLOW BREAK-AWAY KIT	HRPI	HRPI653	3	\$ 100.80	EA	\$ 302.40	HRPI	HRPI653	\$ 110.00	ea	\$ 330.00	HRPI	HRPI653	\$ 47.91	ea	\$ 143.73	HRPI	653
61.	340.60.BAWKIT-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	KENNEDY BREAK-AWAY KIT	HRPI	HRPI 5-8149	3	\$ 96.00	EA	\$ 288.00	HRPI	HRPI 5-8149	\$ 110.00	ea	\$ 330.00	HRPI	HRPI 5-8149	\$ 101.65	ea	\$ 304.95	HRPI	8149
62.	340.60.EXT06-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 6" KENNEDY 81A FH	HRPI	HRPI, FITS 5 1/4 KENNEDY 81A FH	4	\$ 197.25	EA	\$ 789.00	HRPI	HRPI, FITS 5 1/4 KENNEDY 81A FH	\$ 180.00	ea	\$ 720.00	HRPI	HRPI	\$ 208.94	ea	\$ 835.76	HRPI	EXT06-K
63.	340.60.EXT06	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 6" CLOW FH			6	\$ 217.05	EA	\$ 1,302.30	HRPI	FITS 5-1/4KENNEDY	\$ 205.00	ea	\$ 1,230.00	0	0	\$ 229.84	ea	\$ 1,379.04	HRPI	EXT06 Clow
64.	340.60.EXT12-K	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 12" KENNEDY 81A FH	HRPI	HRPI, FITS 5 1/4 KENNEDY 81A FH	2	\$ 225.25	EA	\$ 450.50	HRPI	HRPI, FITS 5 1/4 KENNEDY 81A FH	\$ 220.00	ea	\$ 440.00	HRPI	HRPI,	\$ 238.54	ea	\$ 477.08	HRPI	5 1/4 KENNEDY 81
65.	340.60.EXT12	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 12" CLOW FH			1	\$ 256.50	EA	\$ 256.50	HRPI	12CLOWEX	\$ 250.00	ea	\$ 250.00	HRPI	0	\$ 271.62	ea	\$ 271.62	HRPI	0
66.	340.60.EXT24	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION 24" CLOW FH			1	\$ 328.85	EA	\$ 328.85	HRPI	24CLOWEX	\$ 310.00	ea	\$ 310.00	HRPI	0	\$ 348.34	ea	\$ 348.34	HRPI	0

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
67.	340.60.EXTKIT	FIRE HYDRANT:	EXTENSION GASKET KIT - W/BOLTS	HYD REPAIR PTS	HRPI-475	10	\$ 117.60	EA	\$ 1,176.00	HRPI	HRPI-475	\$ 126.00	ea	\$ 1,260.00	HYD REPAIR PTS	hrpi475	\$ 124.51	ea	\$ 1,245.10	HRPI	475
68.	340.60.HYD36	FIRE HYDRANT:	36" BURY WITH 5-1/4" DAL SPEC STMR NZZL	CLOW	C3DL	4	N/B	EA		0	0	\$ 1,500.00	ea	\$ 6,000.00	Kennedy	k8136"	\$ 2,115.08	ea	\$ 8,460.32	Clow	C3DL
69.	340.60.HYD48	FIRE HYDRANT:	48" BURY WITH 5-1/4" DAL SPEC STMR NZZL	CLOW	C4DL	4	N/B	EA		0	0	\$ 1,600.00	ea	\$ 6,400.00	Kennedy	K8148"	\$ 2,218.64	ea	\$ 8,874.56	Clow	C4DL
70.	340.60.HYD60	FIRE HYDRANT:	60" BURY WITH 5-1/4" DAL SPEC STMR NZZL	CLOW	F5DL	3	N/B	EA		0	0	\$ 1,650.00	ea	\$ 4,950.00	Kennedy	K8160"4114	\$ 2,321.19	ea	\$ 6,963.57	Clow	F5DL
71.	340.60.NIS-BAG	FIRE HYDRANT:	"NOT IN SERVICE" BAG-POUCH OF 8	POLLARD	P69250	5	\$ 38.10	EA	\$ 190.50	POLLARD	P69250	\$ 45.00	ea	\$ 225.00	POLLARD	p69250	\$ 42.88	ea	\$ 214.40	Pollard	69250
72.	670.52.SB02X15	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 2"(2.35-2.63) X 15".	FORD	F1-263X15	1	\$ 72.42	EA	\$ 72.42	SMITHBLAIR	22600023815001	\$ 58.00	ea	\$ 58.00	FORD	F1-263X15	\$ 58.36	ea	\$ 58.36	Ford	F1-263-15
73.	670.52.SB04X12.5.1CC	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 4"(4.74-5.14) X 12-1/2" W/1"CC	FORD	F1-514X125-CC4	8	\$ 94.95	EA	\$ 759.60	SMITHBLAIR	23800048012109	\$ 75.00	ea	\$ 600.00	FORD	F1-514X125-CC4	\$ 75.70	ea	\$ 605.60	Ford	F1-514-12.5
74.	670.52.SB04X20	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 4"(4.74-5.14) X 20".	FORD	F1-514X20	20	\$ 130.20	EA	\$ 2,604.00	SMITHBLAIR	22600048020001	\$ 100.00	ea	\$ 2,000.00	FORD	F1-514X20	\$ 92.57	ea	\$ 1,851.40	Ford	F1-514-20
75.	670.52.SB04X30	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 4"(4.74-5.14) X 30".	FORD	F1-514X30	1	\$ 193.95	EA	\$ 193.95	SMITHBLAIR	22600048030001	\$ 145.00	ea	\$ 145.00	FORD	F1-514X30	\$ 140.39	ea	\$ 140.39	Ford	F1-514-30
76.	670.52.SB06X12.5.1CC	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 6"(6.84-7.24) X 12-1/2" W/1"CC	FORD	F1-724X124-CC4	10	\$ 109.50	EA	\$ 1,095.00	SMITHBLAIR	23800069012109	\$ 86.00	ea	\$ 860.00	FORD	F1-724X124-CC4	\$ 86.87	ea	\$ 868.70	Ford	F1724-12.5
77.	670.52.SB06X20	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 6"(6.84-7.24) X 20".	FORD	F1-725X20	48	\$ 151.80	EA	\$ 7,286.40	SMITHBLAIR	22600069020001	\$ 115.00	ea	\$ 5,520.00	FORD	F1-725X20	\$ 109.75	ea	\$ 5,268.00	Ford	F1-725-20
78.	670.52.SB06X30	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 6"(6.84-7.24) X 30".	FORD	F1-725X30	15	\$ 226.90	EA	\$ 3,403.50	SMITHBLAIR	22600069030001	\$ 165.00	ea	\$ 2,475.00	FORD	F1-725X30	\$ 161.29	ea	\$ 2,419.35	Ford	F1-725-30
79.	670.52.SB08X12.5.1CC	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 8"(8.99-9.39) X 12-1/2" W/1"CC	FORD	F1-939X125-CC4	1	\$ 120.80	EA	\$ 120.80	SMITHBLAIR	23800090512109	\$ 96.00	ea	\$ 96.00	FORD	F1-939X125-CC4	\$ 98.38	ea	\$ 98.38	Ford	F1-93912.5
80.	670.52.SB08X20	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 8"(8.99-9.39) X 20".	FORD	F1-939X20	4	\$ 175.65	EA	\$ 702.60	SMITHBLAIR	22600090520001	\$ 125.00	ea	\$ 500.00	FORD	F1-939X20	\$ 126.29	ea	\$ 505.16	Ford	F1-939-20
81.	670.52.SB08X30	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 8"(8.99-9.39) X 30".	FORD	F1-939X30	4	\$ 256.05	EA	\$ 1,024.20	SMITHBLAIR	22600090530001	\$ 190.00	ea	\$ 760.00	FORD	F1-939X30	\$ 180.14	ea	\$ 720.56	Ford	F1-939-30
82.	670.52.SB10X20	PIPE:CLAMP	REPAIR CLAMP 10" (11.04-11.44) X 20".	FORD	F1-1144X20	2	\$ 205.95	EA	\$ 494.28	SMITHBLAIR	22600111020001	\$ 150.00	ea	\$ 360.00	FORD	F1-1144X20	\$ 152.80	ea	\$ 366.72	Ford	F1-1144-20
83.	658.60.2PEC100	PVC:PIPE	SDR 9 POLYETHYLENE 2.00" X 100FT			1000	\$ 1.22	FT	\$ 1,220.00	ADS	AX42250100B	\$ 1.50	ft	\$ 1,500.00	ENDOT	2PEC100	\$ 1.98	FT	\$ 1,980.00	0	2SDR9
84.	658.60.04X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 4" X 14FT			1800	\$ 0.86	FT	\$ 1,548.00	DIAMOND	4SDR35	\$ 0.89	ft	\$ 1,602.00	JM EAGLE	435	\$ 0.92	FT	\$ 1,656.00	JM	435
85.	658.60.06X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 6" X 14FT			4500	\$ 1.86	FT	\$ 8,370.00	DIAMOND	6SDR35	\$ 1.86	ft	\$ 8,370.00	JM EAGLE	635	\$ 2.00	FT	\$ 9,000.00	JM	635
86.	658.60.08X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 8" X 14FT			850	\$ 3.33	FT	\$ 2,830.50	DIAMOND	8SDR35	\$ 3.33	ft	\$ 2,830.50	JM EAGLE	835	\$ 3.57	FT	\$ 3,034.50	JM	835
87.	658.60.10X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 10"X14FT			140	\$ 5.22	FT	\$ 730.80	DIAMOND	10SDR35	\$ 5.22	ft	\$ 730.80	JM EAGLE	1035	\$ 5.82	FT	\$ 814.80	JM	1035
88.	658.60.12X13	PVC:PIPE	SDR35 12"X14FT			14	\$ 7.50	FT	\$ 105.00	DIAMOND	12SDR35	\$ 7.50	ft	\$ 105.00	JM EAGLE	1235	\$ 8.38	FT	\$ 117.32	JM	1235
89.	658.60.IPS4X20	PVC:PIPE	SDR26 CL160 IPS 4" X 20FT			80	\$ 1.52	FT	\$ 121.60	DIAMOND	4SDR26	\$ 1.25	ft	\$ 100.00	JM EAGLE	426W	\$ 1.37	FT	\$ 109.60	JM	4CL160
90.	658.60.IPS8X20	PVC:PIPE	SDR26 CL160 IPS 8" X 20FT			80	\$ 3.22	FT	\$ 257.60	DIAMOND	8SDR26	\$ 4.50	ft	\$ 360.00	JM EAGLE	826W	\$ 5.00	FT	\$ 400.00	JM	8CL160
91.	659.60.C909-04X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 4" X 20FT	JM EAGLE	0135053	300	\$ 2.08	FT	\$ 624.00	DIAMOND	4DR18	\$ 3.00	ft	\$ 900.00	JM EAGLE	418	\$ 4.15	FT	\$ 1,245.00	JM	C909 N/A
92.	659.60.C909-06X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 6" X 20FT	JM EAGLE	0135061	600	\$ 4.12	FT	\$ 2,472.00	DIAMOND	6DR18	\$ 4.12	ft	\$ 2,472.00	JM EAGLE	6C909C10D	\$ 5.15	FT	\$ 3,090.00	JM	618
93.	659.60.C909-08X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 8" X 20FT	JM EAGLE	0135079	100	\$ 7.15	FT	\$ 715.00	DIAMOND	8DR18	\$ 7.15	ft	\$ 715.00	JM EAGLE	8C909C10D	\$ 9.96	FT	\$ 996.00	JM	818
94.	659.60.C909-10X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 10 X 20FT	JM EAGLE	0135087	40	\$ 10.73	FT	\$ 429.20	DIAMOND	10DR18	\$ 11.00	ft	\$ 440.00	JM EAGLE	10C909C10D	\$ 15.41	FT	\$ 616.40	JM	1018
95.	659.60.C909-12X20	PVC:PIPE	C909 DR18 CL235 C10D 12 X 20FT	JM EAGLE	0135095	10	\$ 15.15	FT	\$ 151.50	DIAMOND	12DR18	\$ 15.50	ft	\$ 155.00	JM EAGLE	10C909C10D	\$ 21.86	FT	\$ 218.60	JM	1218
96.	659.06.56-44SG	RUBBER CPLR	4"PVC/CI X 4"PVC/CI W/ SHEAR GUARD	INDIANA SEAL	156-44SR	75	\$ 12.15	EA	\$ 911.25	FERNCO	F105644SR	\$ 11.00	ea	\$ 825.00	INDIANA SEAL	156-44SR	\$ 10.86	ea	\$ 814.50	IS/SR	156-44SR
97.	659.06.56-66SG	RUBBER CPLR	6"PVC/CI X 6"PVC/CI W/ SHEAR GUARD	INDIANA SEAL	156-66SR	30	\$ 18.75	EA	\$ 562.50	FERNCO	F105666SR	\$ 18.00	ea	\$ 540.00	INDIANA SEAL	156-66SR	\$ 17.79	ea	\$ 533.70	IS/SR	156-66SR
98.	659.17.T1704	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"B-B IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1704	6	\$ 38.40	EA	\$ 230.40	PLASTIC TREND	T1704	\$ 36.00	ea	\$ 216.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1704	\$ 35.57	ea	\$ 213.42	Plastic Trends	1704

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
99.	659.17.T1714	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4" B-S IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1714	6	\$ 40.75	EA	\$ 244.50	PLASTIC TREND	T1714	\$ 37.00	ea	\$ 222.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1714	\$ 36.45	ea	\$ 218.70	Plastic Trends	1714
100.	659.17.T504	PVC:BEND	45D 4" B-B IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T504	6	\$ 38.75	EA	\$ 232.50	PLASTIC TREND	T504	\$ 36.00	ea	\$ 216.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T504	\$ 34.39	ea	\$ 206.34	Plastic Trends	504
101.	659.17.T404	PVC:BEND	45D 4" B-S IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T404	6	\$ 39.50	EA	\$ 237.00	PLASTIC TREND	T404	\$ 36.00	ea	\$ 216.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T404	\$ 35.39	ea	\$ 212.34	Plastic Trends	404
102.	659.17.122-040	PVC BEND	45D 4" B-B IPS CL200 SDR21	HARCO	122-040	6	\$ 44.40	EA	\$ 266.40	HARCO	122-040	\$ 38.50	ea	\$ 231.00	HARCO	122-040	\$ 37.87	ea	\$ 227.22	Harco	40
103.	659.17.124-040	PVC BEND	22D 4" B-B IPS CL200 SDR21	HARCO	124-040	6	\$ 45.50	EA	\$ 273.00	H	124-040	\$ 101.00	ea	\$ 606.00	HARCO	124-040	\$ 99.42	ea	\$ 596.52	Harco	40
104.	659.17.G1704	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"BELL X 4"BELL SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1704	24	\$ 39.95	EA	\$ 958.80	PLASTIC TREND	G1704	\$ 6.50	ea	\$ 156.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1704	\$ 6.41	ea	\$ 153.84	Plastic Trends	1704
105.	659.17.G1706	PVC:BEND	22.5D 6"BELL X 6"BELL SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1706	2	\$ 101.50	EA	\$ 203.00	PLASTIC TREND	G1706	\$ 13.00	ea	\$ 26.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1706	\$ 12.63	ea	\$ 25.26	Plastic Trends	1706
106.	659.17.G1708	PVC:BEND	22.5D 8"BELL X 8"BELL SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1708	1	\$ 7.15	EA	\$ 7.15	PLASTIC TREND	G1708	\$ 38.00	ea	\$ 38.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1708	\$ 36.81	ea	\$ 36.81	Plastic Trends	1708
107.	659.17.G1714	PVC:BEND	22.5D 4"BELL X 4"SPIGOT SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1714	90	\$ 13.35	EA	\$ 1,201.50	PLASTIC TREND	G1714	\$ 6.20	ea	\$ 558.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1714	\$ 6.09	ea	\$ 548.10	Plastic Trends	1714
108.	659.17.G1716	PVC:BEND	22.5D 6"BELL X 6"SPIGOT SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1716	1	\$ 38.85	EA	\$ 38.85	PLASTIC TREND	G1716	\$ 12.00	ea	\$ 12.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1716	\$ 12.00	ea	\$ 12.00	Plastic Trends	1716
109.	659.17.G404	PVC:BEND	45D 4"BELL X 4"SPIGOT SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G404	50	\$ 6.85	EA	\$ 342.50	PLASTIC TREND	G404	\$ 6.00	ea	\$ 300.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G404	\$ 5.78	ea	\$ 289.00	Plastic Trends	404
110.	659.17.G504	PVC:BEND	45D 4"BELL X 4"BELL SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G504	64	\$ 13.40	EA	\$ 857.60	PLASTIC TREND	G504	\$ 6.50	ea	\$ 416.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G504	\$ 6.42	ea	\$ 410.88	Plastic Trends	504
111.	659.17.G508	PVC:BEND	45D 8"BELL X 8"BELL SDR-35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G508	1	\$ 37.65	EA	\$ 37.65	PLASTIC TREND	G508	\$ 37.00	ea	\$ 37.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G508	\$ 36.48	ea	\$ 36.48	Plastic Trends	508
112.	659.27.EC-4	RUBBER-CAP	FAST CAP 4"ID X 1.25" PVC/CI SDR35	PIPE CONX	EC-4	100	N/B	EA		EC	EE2EC4	\$ 3.00	ea	\$ 300.00	PIPE CONX	EC-4	\$ 2.24	ea	\$ 224.00	Pipe Conx	4
113.	659.33.G6210	PVC:COUPLING	10" BELL-BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	PLASTIC TRENDS	G6210	2	\$ 59.75	EA	\$ 119.50	PLASTIC TREND	G6210	\$ 60.00	ea	\$ 120.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G6210	\$ 59.73	ea	\$ 119.46	Plastic Trends	6210
114.	659.33.G6212	PVC:COUPLING	12" BELL-BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	PLASTIC TRENDS	G6212	2	\$ 86.80	EA	\$ 173.60	PLASTIC TREND	G6212	\$ 88.00	ea	\$ 176.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G6212	\$ 86.79	ea	\$ 173.58	Plastic Trends	6212
115.	659.33.G624	PVC:COUPLING	4" BELL-BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	PLASTIC TRENDS	G624	15	\$ 8.85	EA	\$ 132.75	PLASTIC TREND	G624	\$ 8.00	ea	\$ 120.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G624	\$ 7.94	ea	\$ 119.10	Plastic Trends	624
116.	659.33.G626	PVC:COUPLING	6" BELL-BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	PLASTIC TRENDS	G626	150	\$ 16.75	EA	\$ 2,512.50	PLASTIC TREND	G626	\$ 16.00	ea	\$ 2,400.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G626	\$ 15.84	ea	\$ 2,376.00	Plastic Trends	626
117.	659.33.G628	PVC:COUPLING	8" BELL-BELL SDR35 W/O STOP	PLASTIC TRENDS	G628	25	\$ 27.75	EA	\$ 693.75	PLASTIC TREND	G628	\$ 27.50	ea	\$ 687.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	G628	\$ 26.91	ea	\$ 672.75	Plastic Trends	628
118.	659.33.T624	PVC:COUPLING	4" BELL-BELL IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T624	4	\$ 13.75	EA	\$ 55.00	PLASTIC TREND	T624	\$ 13.50	ea	\$ 54.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T624	\$ 13.06	ea	\$ 52.24	Plastic Trends	624
119.	659.33.T628	PVC:COUPLING	8" BELL-BELL IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T628	4	\$ 49.50	EA	\$ 198.00	PLASTIC TREND	T628	\$ 50.00	ea	\$ 200.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	T628	\$ 48.01	ea	\$ 192.04	Plastic Trends	628
120.	659.33.109-040	PVC COUPLING	4" BELL-BELL IPS CL200 SDR21	HARCO	109-040	4	\$ 29.95	EA	\$ 119.80	HARCO	H13109040	\$ 30.00	ea	\$ 120.00	HARCO	109-040	\$ 29.00	ea	\$ 116.00	Harco	40
121.	659.33.109-080	PVC COUPLING	8" BELL-BELL IPS CL200 SDR21	HARCO	109-080	4	\$ 101.75	EA	\$ 407.00	HARCO	H13109080	\$ 107.00	ea	\$ 428.00	HARCO	109-080	\$ 105.00	ea	\$ 420.00	Harco	80
122.	659.54.T1164	PVC:PLUG	4" SPIGOT IPS SDR26 DWV CL160	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1164	2	\$ 13.75	EA	\$ 27.50	PLASTIC TREND	T1164	\$ 12.75	ea	\$ 25.50	PLASTIC TRENDS	T1164	\$ 12.29	ea	\$ 24.58	Plastic Trends	1164
123.	659.54.40040	PVC:PLUG	4"-W/WING NUT	CHERNE	270-245	35	\$ 5.74	EA	\$ 200.90	CHERNE	C2540040245	\$ 6.00	ea	\$ 210.00	CHERNE	270-245	\$ 5.93	ea	\$ 207.55	Cherne	245
124.	659.54.40060	PVC:PLUG	6"-W/WING NUT	CHERNE	270-261	41	\$ 15.48	EA	\$ 634.68	CHERNE	C2540060261	\$ 15.00	ea	\$ 615.00	CHERNE	270-261	\$ 16.06	ea	\$ 658.46	Cherne	261
125.	659.54.40080	PVC:PLUG	8"-W/WING NUT	CHERNE	270-270	2	\$ 29.61	EA	\$ 71.06	CHERNE	C2540080270	\$ 28.00	ea	\$ 67.20	CHERNE	270-270	\$ 29.38	ea	\$ 70.51	Cherne	270
126.	659.54.P1154	PVC:PLUG	4"MIP-W/MALE SQU DRIVE	PLASTIC TRENDS	P1154	5	\$ 2.25	EA	\$ 11.25	PLASTIC TREND	P1154	\$ 2.00	ea	\$ 10.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	P1154	\$ 1.87	ea	\$ 9.35	Plastic Trends	P1154
127.	659.54.TEMP4	PVC:PLUG	4" TEMP PLUG POLYETHYLENE	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1184	20	\$ 3.25	EA	\$ 65.00	PLASTIC TREND	G1184	\$ 3.00	ea	\$ 60.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1184	\$ 2.73	ea	\$ 54.60	Plastic Trends	G1184
128.	659.54.TEMP6	PVC:PLUG	6" TEMP PLUG POLYETHYLENE	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1186	10	\$ 4.80	EA	\$ 48.00	PLASTIC TREND	G1186	\$ 4.50	ea	\$ 45.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G1186	\$ 4.05	ea	\$ 40.50	Plastic Trends	G1186
129.	659.85.T1658-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 8" X 4" IPS CL160 SDR26	HARCO	16-0500804	4	\$ 148.85	EA	\$ 595.40	HARCO	H18T16580500804	\$ 200.00	ea	\$ 800.00	HARCO	16-0500804	\$ 120.00	ea	\$ 480.00	Harco	16-0500804
130.	659.85.112-840	PVC TEE	STRAIGHT 8" X 4" IPS CL200 SDR21	HARCO	112-840	4	\$ 190.00	EA	\$ 760.00	HARCO	H18112840	\$ 200.00	ea	\$ 800.00	HARCO	112-840	\$ 197.26	ea	\$ 789.04	Harco	112-840
131.	659.85.G108-4	PVC:TEE	STRAIGHT 8" X 4" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G108.4	8	\$ 36.35	EA	\$ 290.80	PLASTIC TREND	PG8G1084	\$ 35.00	ea	\$ 280.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G108.4	\$ 33.68	ea	\$ 269.44	Plastic Trends	G108-4
132.	659.85.G157	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 6" X 6" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G157	1	\$ 32.95	EA	\$ 32.95	PLASTIC TREND	G157	\$ 32.00	ea	\$ 32.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G157	\$ 31.20	ea	\$ 31.20	Plastic Trends	G157
133.	659.85.G157-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 6" X 4" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G157-4	150	\$ 27.65	EA	\$ 4,147.50	PLASTIC TREND	PG8G1574	\$ 28.00	ea	\$ 4,200.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G157-4	\$ 26.76	ea	\$ 4,014.00	Plastic Trends	G157-4
134.	659.85.G158-4	PVC:TEE	SANITARY 8" X 4" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G158-4	8	\$ 36.90	EA	\$ 295.20	PLASTIC TREND	PG8G1584	\$ 37.00	ea	\$ 296.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G158-4	\$ 35.34	ea	\$ 282.72	Plastic Trends	G158-4
135.	659.85.T1108-4	PVC:TEE	8" BELL X 4" BELL IPS DWV CL160	HARCO	16-100804	2	\$ 91.15	EA	\$ 182.30	HARCO	H18T1108100804	\$ 75.00	ea	\$ 150.00	HARCO	16-100804	\$ 77.93	ea	\$ 155.86	Harco	16-100804

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
136.	659.94.G306	PVC:WYE	6" X 6" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G306	1	\$ 26.85	EA	\$ 26.85	PLASTIC TREND	G306	\$ 26.00	ea	\$ 26.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G306	\$ 25.42	ea	\$ 25.42	Plastic Trends	G306
137.	659.94.G306-4	PVC:WYE	6" X 4" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G306-4	5	\$ 23.70	EA	\$ 118.50	PLASTIC TREND	PG9G3064	\$ 23.00	ea	\$ 115.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G306-4	\$ 22.45	ea	\$ 112.25	Plastic Trends	G306-4
138.	659.94.G308-4	PVC:WYE	8" X 4" BELL SDR35	PLASTIC TRENDS	G308-4	3	\$ 34.25	EA	\$ 102.75	PLASTIC TREND	PG9G3084	\$ 35.00	ea	\$ 105.00	PLASTIC TRENDS	G308-4	\$ 33.51	ea	\$ 100.53	Plastic Trends	G308-4
139.	658.60.2INSERT	PVC	2"SS CTS INSERT	FORD	INSERT-55	400	\$ 1.97	EA	\$ 788.00	FORD	INSERT-55	\$ 1.75	ea	\$ 700.00	FORD	INSERT-55	\$ 2.04	ea	\$ 816.00	Ford	INSERT-55
140.	659.85.WWAC	PVC	WASTE WATER ACCESS CHAMBER 6"-12"	JM MANUFACTURING	WAC-15	20	n/b	EA		JM EAGLE	JW865915	\$ 470.00	ea	\$ 9,400.00	JM MANUFACTURING	WWAC	\$ 450.00	ea	\$ 9,000.00	Jm Manufacturing	WAC-15
141.	445.06.DT100	TOOL	DRILL/TAP-1"XCC	REED	DT100	13	\$ 186.95	EA	\$ 2,430.35	REED	TAP-1DRILL	\$ 170.00	ea	\$ 2,210.00	REED	DT100	\$ 178.78	ea	\$ 2,324.14	Reed	DT100
142.	445.06.TMTC	TOOL	DRILL/TAP LUBE	REED	TMTC	13	\$ 24.13	EA	\$ 313.69	REED	TAPDRILL	\$ 21.00	ea	\$ 273.00	REED	TMTC	\$ 31.79	ea	\$ 413.27	Reed	TMTC
143.	890.45.KEYLG	TOOL	45D METER BOX KEY / CORP WRENCH	B & K	151-064	3	N/B	EA		0	METER45D	\$ 30.00	ea	\$ 90.00	B & K	151-064	\$ 17.91	ea	\$ 53.73	B&H	151-064
144.	890.45.KEYSM	TOOL	METER BOX KEY BRASS W/TEE HANDLE	MUELLER	790241	48	N/B	EA		0	BOXMETER	\$ 13.00	ea	\$ 624.00	BASS & HAYS	790241	\$ 8.51	ea	\$ 408.48	B&H	790241
145.	890.45.MKDT	TOOL	METER BOX KEY W/HAMMER HEAD	REED	MKDT	20	\$ 8.86	EA	\$ 177.20	REED	MKDT	\$ 13.00	ea	\$ 260.00	REED	MKDT	\$ 12.77	ea	\$ 255.40	Reed	MKDT
146.	832.62.PIPETAPE1	PTAPE	PVC PIPE WRAP 2"X 100FT X 10MIL			48	\$ 3.88	EA	\$ 186.24	EGW	100PVC	\$ 5.00	ea	\$ 240.00	ACCUCAST	2PW100	\$ 3.64	ea	\$ 174.72	0	2x100x10
147.	890.45.H10889-075100	MTR:COUPLING	3/4" F/M METER X 1"M METER	MUELLER	H10889-3/4"X1".	50	\$ 8.15	EA	\$ 407.50	MUELLER	H10889-3/4"X1".	\$ 6.90	ea	\$ 345.00	FORD	A34NL	\$ 7.99	ea	\$ 399.50	Mueller	H10889NL-3/4x1
148.	890.45.H10892-075	MTR:COUPLING	90D 3/4"MIP X 3/4"METER	MUELLER	H-10892-3/4"	15	\$ 12.75	EA	\$ 191.25	MUELLER	H-10892-3/4"	\$ 10.25	ea	\$ 153.75	FORD	L38.23NL	\$ 12.74	ea	\$ 191.10	Mueller	H10892NL-3/4
149.	890.45.H10892-100	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1"MIP X 1" METER	MUELLER	H10892-1"	20	\$ 18.60	EA	\$ 372.00	MUELLER	H10892-1"	\$ 14.65	ea	\$ 293.00	FORD	L3844NL	\$ 18.22	ea	\$ 364.40	Mueller	H10892NL-1
150.	890.45.H14118-058075	MTR:RISER	RESETTER- 5/8" X 3/4".	MUELLER	H14118 - 5/8 X 3/4	5	\$ 72.15	EA	\$ 360.75	MUELLER	H14118 - 5/8 X 3/4	\$ 67.50	ea	\$ 337.50	FORD	V427WNL	\$ 72.13	ea	\$ 360.65	Mueller	H14118NL-5/8X3/4
151.	890.45.H14118-100	MTR:RISER	RESETTER - 1".	MUELLER	H14118 1"	12	\$ 141.65	EA	\$ 1,699.80	MUELLER	H14118 1"	\$ 128.00	ea	\$ 1,536.00	FORD	V4410WNL	\$ 140.22	ea	\$ 1,682.64	Mueller	H14118NL-1
152.	890.45.H14255-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	1" FLARE X 1" MTR X 90D	MUELLER	H14255-100	30	\$ 39.05	EA	\$ 1,171.50	MUELLER	H14255-100	\$ 81.00	ea	\$ 2,430.00	FORD	h1455-10	\$ 39.45	ea	\$ 1,183.50	Mueller	H14255NL-1
153.	890.45.B24258-075	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 3/4" CTS X 3/4 MTR	MUELLER	B24258-5/8X3/4 X 3/4 CTS	50	\$ 60.50	EA	\$ 3,025.00	MUELLER	B24258-5/8X3/4 X 3/4 CTS	\$ 54.25	ea	\$ 2,712.50	FORD	BA43332WQNL	\$ 58.71	ea	\$ 2,935.50	Mueller	B24258NL-5/8X3/4
154.	890.45.B24258-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 1" CTS X 1" MTR	MUELLER	B24258 - 1"	200	\$ 92.85	EA	\$ 18,570.00	MUELLER	B24258 - 1"	\$ 81.50	ea	\$ 16,300.00	FORD	BA43444WQNL	\$ 88.10	ea	\$ 17,620.00	Mueller	B24258NL-1
155.	890.45.B24265-075	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 3/4"FIP X 5/8" MTR	MUELLER	B24265-5/8X3/4X3/4FIP	50	\$ 53.78	EA	\$ 2,689.00	MUELLER	B24265-5/8X3/4X3/4FIP	\$ 49.50	ea	\$ 2,475.00	FORD	BA13332WNL	\$ 53.23	ea	\$ 2,661.50	Mueller	B24265-NL-5/8X3/4
156.	890.45.B24265-100	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 90D 1"FIP X 1"MTR	MUELLER	B24265 - 1"	100	\$ 84.25	EA	\$ 8,425.00	MUELLER	B24265 - 1"	\$ 74.50	ea	\$ 7,450.00	FORD	BA13444WNL	\$ 80.74	ea	\$ 8,074.00	Mueller	B24256-NL-1
157.	890.45.B24276-150	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 1-1/2" CTS X 1-1/2" MTR FLG 90D	MUELLER	B24276-1-1/2"	1	\$ 193.05	EA	\$ 193.05	MUELLER	B24276-1-1/2"	\$ 187.50	ea	\$ 187.50	FORD	BFA43666WQNL	\$ 195.05	ea	\$ 195.05	Mueller	B24276-NL-1-1/2
158.	890.45.B24276-200	MTR:TOP-STOP	BALL STOP 2" CTS X 2" MTR FLG 90D	MUELLER	B24276-2"	150	\$ 253.85	EA	\$ 38,077.50	MUELLER	B24276-2"	\$ 239.00	ea	\$ 35,850.00	FORD	BFA777WQNL	\$ 248.62	ea	\$ 37,293.00	Mueller	B24276-NL-2
159.	890.45.H15381-2001	MTR:TEE	SERVICE TEE 2" CTS X 2" CTS X 1" C	MUELLER	H15381-200100	100	\$ 101.85	EA	\$ 10,185.00	MUELLER	H15381-200100	\$ 115.00	ea	\$ 11,500.00	FORD	t44774qnl	\$ 97.65	ea	\$ 9,765.00	Mueller	H15381-NL-2X1
160.	890.45.B25008-075	MTR:CORP	BALL STOP 3/4"CTS X 3/4" CC THREAD	MUELLER	B25008-3/4"	4	\$ 38.75	EA	\$ 155.00	MUELLER	B25008-3/4"	\$ 34.60	ea	\$ 138.40	FORD	FB10003QNL	\$ 37.57	ea	\$ 150.28	Mueller	B25008-NL-3/4
161.	890.45.B25008-100	MTR:CORP	BALL STOP 1"CTS X 1"CC THREAD	MUELLER	B25008-1".	200	\$ 53.25	EA	\$ 10,650.00	MUELLER	B25008-1".	\$ 45.50	ea	\$ 9,100.00	FORD	FB10004QNL	\$ 49.43	ea	\$ 9,886.00	Mueller	B25008NL-1
162.	890.45.H15363-075	MTR:U-CONNECT	3/4"CTS X 3/4"MIP X 3/4" MIP X 7-1/2".	MUELLER	H15363-3/4"X3/4"X7-1/2	1	\$ 31.05	EA	\$ 31.05	MUELLER	H15363-3/4"X3/4"X7-1/2	\$ 82.00	ea	\$ 82.00	FORD	UV4332WNL	\$ 31.04	ea	\$ 31.04	Mueller	H15363-NL-3/4X7
163.	890.45.H15403-075	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"CTS X 3/4"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-3/4".	25	\$ 15.15	EA	\$ 378.75	MUELLER	H15403-3/4".	\$ 13.05	ea	\$ 326.25	FORD	C4433QNL	\$ 14.20	ea	\$ 355.00	Mueller	H15403N-3/4
164.	890.45.H15403-075100	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"CTS X 1"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-3/4"X1".	10	\$ 16.50	EA	\$ 165.00	MUELLER	H15403-3/4"X1".	\$ 15.15	ea	\$ 151.50	FORD	C4434QNL	\$ 16.37	ea	\$ 163.70	Mueller	H15403N-3/4X1
165.	890.45.H15403-100	MTR:COUPLING	1"CTS X 1"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-1".	40	\$ 17.05	EA	\$ 682.00	MUELLER	H15403-1".	\$ 15.00	ea	\$ 600.00	FORD	C4444QNL	\$ 16.19	ea	\$ 647.60	Mueller	H15403N-1
166.	890.45.H15403-125	MTR:COUPLING	1-1/4"CTS X 1-1/4"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-1-1/4".	6	\$ 27.30	EA	\$ 163.80	MUELLER	H15403-1-1/4".	\$ 25.85	ea	\$ 155.10	FORD	C4455QNL	\$ 27.89	ea	\$ 167.34	Mueller	H15403N-1-1/4
167.	890.45.H15403-150	MTR:COUPLING	1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-1-1/2".	6	\$ 54.20	EA	\$ 325.20	MUELLER	H15403-1-1/2".	\$ 50.00	ea	\$ 300.00	FORD	C4466QNL	\$ 54.19	ea	\$ 325.14	Mueller	H15403N-1-1/2
168.	890.45.H15403-200	MTR:COUPLING	2"CTS X 2"CTS	MUELLER	H15403-2".	6	\$ 77.15	EA	\$ 462.90	MUELLER	H15403-2".	\$ 67.50	ea	\$ 405.00	FORD	C4477QNL	\$ 73.18	ea	\$ 439.08	Mueller	H15403N-2
169.	890.45.H15428-075	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"CTS X 3/4"MIP	MUELLER	H15428-3/4".	10	\$ 12.50	EA	\$ 125.00	MUELLER	H15428-3/4".	\$ 10.75	ea	\$ 107.50	FORD	C8433QNL	\$ 11.64	ea	\$ 116.40	Mueller	H15428N-3/4
170.	890.45.H15428-100	MTR:COUPLING	1"CTS X 1"MIP	MUELLER	H15428-1".	10	\$ 14.35	EA	\$ 143.50	MUELLER	H15428-1".	\$ 12.75	ea	\$ 127.50	FORD	C8444QNL	\$ 13.74	ea	\$ 137.40	Mueller	H15428N-1
171.	890.45.H15428-100075	MTR:COUPLING	1"CTS X 3/4"MIP	MUELLER	H15428-1"X3/4".	1	\$ 12.45	EA	\$ 12.45	MUELLER	H15428-1"X3/4".	\$ 11.70	ea	\$ 11.70	FORD	C8434QNL	\$ 12.58	ea	\$ 12.58	Mueller	H15428N-1X3/4
172.	890.45.H15428-150	MTR:COUPLING	1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"MIP	MUELLER	H15428-1-1/2".	3	\$ 38.10	EA	\$ 114.30	MUELLER	H15428-1-1/2".	\$ 34.75	ea	\$ 104.25	FORD	C8466QNL	\$ 37.72	ea	\$ 113.16	Mueller	H15428N-1-1/2
173.	890.45.H15428-200	MTR:COUPLING	2"CTS X 2"MIP	MUELLER	H15428-2".	150	\$ 58.55	EA	\$ 8,782.50	MUELLER	H15428-2".	\$ 50.75	ea	\$ 7,612.50	FORD	C8477QNL	\$ 54.96	ea	\$ 8,244.00	Mueller	H15482N-2
174.	890.45.H15429-075	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"IPS X 3/4"MIP	MUELLER	H15429-3/4".	1	\$ 14.65	EA	\$ 14.65	MUELLER	H15429-3/4".	\$ 14.25	ea	\$ 14.25	FORD	C8633QNL	\$ 14.93	ea	\$ 14.93	Mueller	H15429N-3/4

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
175.	890.45.H15429-100	MTR:COUPLING	1"IPS X 1"MIP	MUELLER	H15429-1".	2	\$ 22.15	EA	\$ 44.30	MUELLER	H15429-1".	\$ 20.70	ea	\$ 41.40	FORD	C8644NL	\$ 22.40	ea	\$ 44.80	Mueller	H15429N-1
176.	890.45.H15451-075	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"CTS X 3/4"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-3/4".	40	\$ 13.25	EA	\$ 530.00	MUELLER	H15451-3/4".	\$ 11.50	ea	\$ 460.00	FORD	C1433QNL	\$ 12.19	ea	\$ 487.60	Mueller	H15451N-3/4
177.	890.45.H15451-075100	MTR:COUPLING	3/4"CTS X 1"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-3/4"X1".	2	\$ 14.85	EA	\$ 29.70	MUELLER	H15451-3/4"X1".	\$ 13.50	ea	\$ 27.00	FORD	C1443QNL	\$ 14.57	ea	\$ 29.14	Mueller	H15451N-3/4X1
178.	890.45.H15451-100	MTR:COUPLING	1"CTS X 1"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-1".	25	\$ 17.70	EA	\$ 442.50	MUELLER	H15451-1".	\$ 15.30	ea	\$ 382.50	FORD	C1444QNL	\$ 16.61	ea	\$ 415.25	Mueller	H15451N-1
179.	890.45.H15451-100075	MTR:COUPLING	1"CTS X 3/4"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-1"X3/4".	5	\$ 14.75	EA	\$ 73.75	MUELLER	H15451-1"X3/4".	\$ 13.30	ea	\$ 66.50	FORD	C1434QNL	\$ 14.42	ea	\$ 72.10	Mueller	H15451N-1X3/4
180.	890.45.H15451-125	MTR:COUPLING	1-1/4"CTS X 1-1/4"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-1-1/4".	3	\$ 29.65	EA	\$ 88.95	MUELLER	H15451-1-1/4".	\$ 28.00	ea	\$ 84.00	FORD	C1455QNL	\$ 30.28	ea	\$ 90.84	Mueller	H15451N-1-1/4
181.	890.45.H15451-150	MTR:COUPLING	1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"FIP	MUELLER	H15451 1-1/2".	6	\$ 48.75	EA	\$ 292.50	MUELLER	H15451 1-1/2".	\$ 44.50	ea	\$ 267.00	FORD	C1466QNL	\$ 48.24	ea	\$ 289.44	Mueller	H15451N-1-1/2
182.	890.45.H15451-200	MTR:COUPLING	2"CTS X 2"FIP	MUELLER	H15451-2".	10	\$ 61.95	EA	\$ 619.50	MUELLER	H15451-2".	\$ 53.00	ea	\$ 530.00	FORD	C1477QNL	\$ 57.47	ea	\$ 574.70	Mueller	H15451N-2
183.	890.45.H15454-100	MTR:COUPLING	1"IPS X 1"FIP	MUELLER	H-15454 1".	3	\$ 20.30	EA	\$ 60.90	MUELLER	H-15454 1".	\$ 17.75	ea	\$ 53.25	FORD	C1644QNL	\$ 20.51	ea	\$ 61.53	Mueller	H15451N-1
184.	890.45.H15526-075	MTR:COUPLING	90D 3/4"CTS X 3/4"CTS	MUELLER	H15526-3/4"	15	\$ 19.25	EA	\$ 288.75	MUELLER	H15526-3/4"	\$ 16.95	ea	\$ 254.25	FORD	L4433QNL	\$ 18.24	ea	\$ 273.60	Mueller	H15526N-3/4
185.	890.45.H15526-100	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1"CTS X 1"CTS	MUELLER	H15526-1".	30	\$ 24.15	EA	\$ 724.50	MUELLER	H15526-1".	\$ 21.75	ea	\$ 652.50	FORD	L4444QNL	\$ 23.41	ea	\$ 702.30	Mueller	H15526N-1
186.	890.45.H15526-150	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"CTS	MUELLER	H15526-1-1/2"	5	\$ 74.90	EA	\$ 374.50	MUELLER	H15526-1-1/2"	\$ 69.60	ea	\$ 348.00	FORD	L4466QNL	\$ 74.92	ea	\$ 374.60	Mueller	H15526N-1-1/2
187.	890.45.H15526-200	MTR:COUPLING	90D 2"CTS X 2"CTS	MUELLER	H15526-2"	150	\$ 162.80	EA	\$ 24,420.00	MUELLER	H15526-2"	\$ 141.00	ea	\$ 21,150.00	FORD	L4477QNL	\$ 152.73	ea	\$ 22,909.50	Mueller	H15526N-2
188.	890.45.H15531-075	MTR:COUPLING	90D 3/4"CTS X 3/4"MIP	MUELLER	H15531-3/4"	16	\$ 13.15	EA	\$ 210.40	MUELLER	H15531-3/4"	\$ 11.75	ea	\$ 188.00	FORD	L8433QNL	\$ 12.65	ea	\$ 202.40	Mueller	H15531N-3/4
189.	890.45.H15531-100	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1"CTS X 1"MIP	MUELLER	H15531-1"	10	\$ 22.15	EA	\$ 221.50	MUELLER	H15531-1"	\$ 19.60	ea	\$ 196.00	FORD	L8444QNL	\$ 21.22	ea	\$ 212.20	Mueller	H15531N-1
190.	890.45.H15531-150	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"MIP	MUELLER	H15531-1-1/2"	3	\$ 61.50	EA	\$ 184.50	MUELLER	H15531-1-1/2"	\$ 56.75	ea	\$ 170.25	FORD	L8466QNL	\$ 61.54	ea	\$ 184.62	Mueller	H15531N-1-1/2
191.	890.45.H15531-200	MTR:COUPLING	90D 2"CTS X 2"MIP	MUELLER	H15531-2"	5	\$ 90.00	EA	\$ 450.00	MUELLER	H15531-2"	\$ 81.50	ea	\$ 407.50	FORD	L8477QNL	\$ 88.18	ea	\$ 440.90	Mueller	H15531N-2
192.	890.45.H15533-075	MTR:COUPLING	90D 3/4"CTS X 3/4"FIP	MUELLER	H15533 3/4"	20	\$ 17.15	EA	\$ 343.00	MUELLER	H15533 3/4"	\$ 15.25	ea	\$ 305.00	FORD	L1433QNL	\$ 16.47	ea	\$ 329.40	Mueller	H15533N-3/4
193.	890.45.H15533-100	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1"CTS X 1"FIP	MUELLER	H15533-1".	10	\$ 28.85	EA	\$ 288.50	MUELLER	H15533-1".	\$ 24.90	ea	\$ 249.00	FORD	L1444QNL	\$ 26.78	ea	\$ 267.80	Mueller	H15533N-1
194.	890.45.H15533-150	MTR:COUPLING	90D 1-1/2"CTS X 1-1/2"FIP	MUELLER	H15533 1-1/2".	2	\$ 69.50	EA	\$ 139.00	MUELLER	H15533 1-1/2".	\$ 62.75	ea	\$ 125.50	FORD	L1466QNL	\$ 68.12	ea	\$ 136.24	Mueller	H15533N-1-1/2
195.	890.45.H15533-200	MTR:COUPLING	90D 2"CTS X 2"FIP	MUELLER	H15533-2".	2	\$ 85.40	EA	\$ 170.80	MUELLER	H15533-2".	\$ 89.75	ea	\$ 179.50	FORD	L1477QNL	\$ 82.76	ea	\$ 165.52	Mueller	H15533N-2
196.	659.65.BL025050	BRASS:REDUCER	BELL 1/4" X 1/2"	BRASS	1/4" X 1/2" BRASS BELL	2	\$ 1.90	EA	\$ 3.80	MERIT	1/2BELL	\$ 1.75	ea	\$ 3.50	MATCO	1214BRNL	\$ 1.99	ea	\$ 3.98	Matco Norca	1/4" X 1/2
197.	659.65.BL025375	BRASS:REDUCER	BELL 1/4" X 3/8"	BRASS	1/4" X 3/8" BRASS BELL	4	\$ 1.55	EA	\$ 6.20	MERIT	3/8BELL	\$ 1.45	ea	\$ 5.80	MATCO	3814BRNL	\$ 1.59	ea	\$ 6.36	Matco Norca	1/4" X 3/8
198.	659.65.BL050075	BRASS:REDUCER	BELL 1/2" X 3/4"	BRASS	1/2" X 3/4" BRASS BELL	10	\$ 2.80	EA	\$ 28.00	MERIT	3/4BELL	\$ 2.65	ea	\$ 26.50	MATCO	3412BRNL	\$ 2.95	ea	\$ 29.50	Matco Norca	1/2" X 3/4
199.	659.65.BL075100	BRASS:REDUCER	BELL 3/4" X 1"	BRASS	3/4" X 1" BRASS BELL	10	\$ 4.75	EA	\$ 47.50	MERIT	4" X 1BELL	\$ 4.45	ea	\$ 44.50	MATCO	134BRNL	\$ 4.91	ea	\$ 49.10	Matco Norca	3/4X1BELL
200.	659.65.BSH100075	BRASS:REDUCER	HEX BUSHING 1.00" X 0.75"	BRASS	1" X 3/4" HEX BUSHING	10	\$ 2.45	EA	\$ 24.50	MERIT	0.75HEX	\$ 2.25	ea	\$ 22.50	MATCO	134BHBNL	\$ 2.45	ea	\$ 24.50	Matco Norca	1X3/4HEX
201.	659.65.BSH200100	BRASS:REDUCER	HEX BUSHING 2.00 X 1.00"	BRASS	2" X 1" HEX BUSHING	10	\$ 9.00	EA	\$ 90.00	MERIT	1.00HEX	\$ 7.85	ea	\$ 78.50	MATCO	21BHBNL	\$ 9.55	ea	\$ 95.50	Matco Norca	2X1BRHEX
202.	659.65.BSH200150	BRASS:REDUCER	HEX BUSHING 2.00" X 1.50"	BRASS	2" X 1-1/2" HEX BSHNG	2	\$ 7.35	EA	\$ 14.70	MERIT	1.50HEX	\$ 7.15	ea	\$ 14.30	MATCO	2112BHBNL	\$ 7.92	ea	\$ 15.84	Matco Norca	43102
203.	659.85.TEE075	BRASS:TEE	3/4" FNPT X 3	BRASS	3/4" BRASS TEE	5	\$ 3.50	EA	\$ 17.50	MERIT	3/4 BRS TEE	\$ 3.35	ea	\$ 16.75	MATCO	34BTNL	\$ 3.73	ea	\$ 18.65	Matco Norca	3/4BRTEE
204.	659.85.TEE100	BRASS:TEE	1" FNPT X 3	BRASS	1" BRASS TEE	10	\$ 6.25	EA	\$ 62.50	MERIT	1 BRS TEE	\$ 5.95	ea	\$ 59.50	MATCO	1BTNL	\$ 6.63	ea	\$ 66.30	Matco Norca	1BRTEE
205.	659.85.TEE150	BRASS:TEE	1-1/2" FNPT X 3	BRASS	1-1/2" BRASS TEE	10	\$ 11.50	EA	\$ 115.00	MERIT	1-1/2 BRS TEE	\$ 11.45	ea	\$ 114.50	MATCO	112BTNL	\$ 12.79	ea	\$ 127.90	Matco Norca	43102
206.	659.85.TEE200	BRASS:TEE	2" FNPT X 3	BRASS	2" BRASS TEE	10	\$ 19.85	EA	\$ 198.50	MERIT	2 BRS TEE	\$ 18.85	ea	\$ 188.50	MATCO	2BTNL	\$ 20.95	ea	\$ 209.50	Matco Norca	2BTEE
207.	659.33.CPL075	BRASS:CPLNG	0.75" FNPT	BRASS	3/4" COUPLING	10	\$ 2.35	EA	\$ 23.50	MERIT	3/4 BRS COUP	\$ 2.25	ea	\$ 22.50	MATCO	34BCNL	\$ 2.45	ea	\$ 24.50	Matco Norca	43163
208.	659.33.CPL100	BRASS:CPLNG	1.00" FNPT	BRASS	1" COUPLING	10	\$ 3.75	EA	\$ 37.50	MERIT	1 BRS COUP	\$ 3.35	ea	\$ 33.50	MATCO	1BCNL	\$ 3.73	ea	\$ 37.30	Matco Norca	1X1C
209.	659.33.CPL150	BRASS:CPLNG	1.50" FNPT	BRASS	1-1/2" COUPLING	10	\$ 7.10	EA	\$ 71.00	MERIT	1-1/2 BRS COUP	\$ 7.15	ea	\$ 71.50	MATCO	112BCNL	\$ 7.92	ea	\$ 79.20	Matco Norca	43102
210.	659.33.CPL200	BRASS:CPLNG	2.00" FNPT	BRASS	2" COUPLING	10	\$ 12.35	EA	\$ 123.50	MERIT	2 BRS COUP	\$ 11.75	ea	\$ 117.50	MATCO	2BCNL	\$ 13.04	ea	\$ 130.40	Matco Norca	2X2BC
211.	890.45.ELF90-075	BRASS:ELBOW	90D 3/4" FNPT	BRASS	3/4" 90D ELBOW	5	\$ 2.85	EA	\$ 14.25	MERIT	3/4 BRS 90	\$ 2.75	ea	\$ 13.75	MATCO	34B9NL	\$ 3.04	ea	\$ 15.20	Matco Norca	3/4" 90
212.	890.45.ELF90-100	BRASS:ELBOW	90D 1" FNPT	BRASS	1" 90D ELBOW	5	\$ 4.65	EA	\$ 23.25	MERIT	1 BRS 90	\$ 4.25	ea	\$ 21.25	MATCO	1B9NL	\$ 4.68	ea	\$ 23.40	Matco Norca	1" 90
213.	890.45.ELF90-150	BRASS:ELBOW	90D 1-1/2" FNPT	BRASS	1-1/2" 90D ELBOW	5	\$ 11.60	EA	\$ 58.00	MERIT	1-1/2 BRS 90	\$ 8.35	ea	\$ 41.75	MATCO	112B9NL	\$ 9.29	ea	\$ 46.45	Matco Norca	1/2" 90

							FERGUSON					FORTILINE					CORE & MAIN				
	CITY	KEYWORD	SHORT			AVG. ANN.	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED	UNIT		EXT.	PROPOSED	PROPOSED
ITEM	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	MFR. PART NO.	USAGE	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#	PRICE	UOM	PRICE	BRAND	MODEL#
214.	890.45.ELF90-200	BRASS:ELBOW	90D 2" FNPT	BRASS	2" 90D ELBOW	5	\$ 14.65	EA	\$ 73.25	MERIT	2 BRS 90	\$ 13.65	ea	\$ 68.25	MATCO	2B9NL	\$ 15.13	ea	\$ 75.65	Matco Norca	2" 90
215.	659.54.H10033-075	BRASS:PLUG	3/4" AWWA TAPER MUELLER CC THREAD	MUELLER	H10033-075	10	\$ 12.25	EA	\$ 122.50	MUELLER	H10033-075	\$ 6.25	ea	\$ 62.50	FORD	CSP3ANL	\$ 11.60	ea	\$ 116.00	Mueller	H10033N-3/4
216.	659.54.H10033-100	BRASS:PLUG	1" AWWA TAPER MUELLER CC THREAD	MUELLER	H10033-100	10	\$ 13.20	EA	\$ 132.00	MUELLER	H10033-100	\$ 9.05	ea	\$ 90.50	FORD	CSP4ANL	\$ 12.25	ea	\$ 122.50	Mueller	H10033N-1
217.	659.54.PLG075	BRASS:PLUG	3/4" MNPT W/HXHD	BRASS	3/4 HEX PLUG	5	\$ 2.00	EA	\$ 10.00	MERIT	3/4 HEX PLUG	\$ 1.75	ea	\$ 8.75	MATCO	34BHP	\$ 1.77	ea	\$ 8.85	Matco Norca	3/4HEXPLOG
218.	659.54.PLG100	BRASS:PLUG	1" MNPT W/SQU DR	BRASS	1"SQU DR PLUG	5	\$ 2.35	EA	\$ 11.75	MERIT	1"SQU DR PLUG	\$ 2.15	ea	\$ 10.75	MATCO	1BSQP	\$ 2.35	ea	\$ 11.75	Matco Norca	1BRASSPLUG
219.	659.54.PLG150	BRASS:PLUG	1-1/2" MNPT W/SQU DR	BRASS	1-1/2" SQU DR PLUG	5	\$ 4.25	EA	\$ 21.25	MERIT	1-1/2" SQU DR PLUG	\$ 4.05	ea	\$ 20.25	MATCO	112BSQP	\$ 1.71	ea	\$ 8.55	Matco Norca	1.5BRPLUG
220.	659.54.PLG200	BRASS:PLUG	2" MNPT W/SQU DR	BRASS	2" SQU DR PLUG	1	\$ 6.80	EA	\$ 6.80	MERIT	2" SQU DR PLUG	\$ 6.35	ea	\$ 6.35	MATCO	2BSQP	\$ 2.69	ea	\$ 2.69	Matco Norca	2BRPLUG
221.	659.54.PLG350	BRASS:PLUG	3-1/2" MNPT W/MALE SQU DR	BRASS	3-1/2" SQU DR PLUG	1	N/B	EA		MERIT	3-1/2" SQU DR PLUG	\$ 7.05	ea	\$ 7.05	MATCO	312BSQP	\$ 6.43	ea	\$ 6.43	Matco Norca	3.5BRPLUG
222.	659.54.PLG350FMD	BRASS:PLUG	3-1/2" MNPT W/FM SQU DR PLUG	BRASS	3-1/2" FM SQU DR PLUG	3	N/B	EA		MERIT	3-1/2" FM SQU DR PLUG	\$ 7.05	ea	\$ 21.15	MATCO	312BSQPR	\$ 6.25	ea	\$ 18.75	Matco Norca	3.5FEMBRPLUG
223.	659.54.PLG400	BRASS:PLUG	4"MNPT W/MALE SQU DR	BRASS	4" SQU DR PLUG	5	\$ 7.32	EA	\$ 36.60	MERIT	4" SQU DR PLUG	\$ 34.05	ea	\$ 170.25	MATCO	4BSQP	\$ 7.75	ea	\$ 38.75	Matco Norca	4BRPLUG
224.	659.54.PLG400FMD	BRASS:PLUG	4"MNPT W/FM SQU DR	BRASS	4" FM SQU DR PLUG	10	\$ 7.68	EA	\$ 76.80	MERIT	4" FM SQU DR PLUG	\$ 34.05	ea	\$ 340.50	MATCO	4BSQPR	\$ 7.83	ea	\$ 78.30	Matco Norca	4FEMBRPLUG
225.	659.50.NPL075075	BRASS:NIPPLE	3/4" NPT X CLOSED	BRASS	3/4XCL NIPPLE	100	\$ 1.45	EA	\$ 145.00	MERIT	3/4XCL NIPPLE	\$ 1.65	ea	\$ 165.00	MATCO	34CBN	\$ 1.55	ea	\$ 155.00	Matco Norca	3/4XCLBRNIP
226.	659.50.NPL075200	BRASS:NIPPLE	3/4" NPT X 2" LONG	BRASS	3/4X2 NIPPLE	5	\$ 1.90	EA	\$ 9.50	MERIT	3/4X2 NIPPLE	\$ 2.85	ea	\$ 14.25	MATCO	342BN	\$ 1.95	ea	\$ 9.75	Matco Norca	3/4X3BRNIP
227.	659.50.NPL075400	BRASS:NIPPLE	3/4" NPT X 4" LONG	BRASS	3/4X4 NIPPLE	5	\$ 3.05	EA	\$ 15.25	MERIT	3/4X4 NIPPLE	\$ 4.05	ea	\$ 20.25	MATCO	344BN	\$ 3.39	ea	\$ 16.95	Matco Norca	3/4X4BRNIP
228.	659.50.NPL075600	BRASS:NIPPLE	3/4" NPT X 6" LONG	BRASS	3/4X6 NIPPLE	5	\$ 4.15	EA	\$ 20.75	MERIT	3/4X6 NIPPLE	\$ 1.85	ea	\$ 9.25	MATCO	346BN	\$ 4.95	ea	\$ 24.75	Matco Norca	3/4X4BRNIP
229.	659.50.NPL100100	BRASS:NIPPLE	1" NPT X CLOSED	BRASS	1XCL NIPPLE	50	\$ 2.20	EA	\$ 110.00	MERIT	1XCL NIPPLE	\$ 2.35	ea	\$ 117.50	MATCO	1CBN	\$ 2.28	ea	\$ 114.00	Matco Norca	3/4X6BRNIP
230.	659.50.NPL100200	BRASS:NIPPLE	1" NPT X 2" LONG	BRASS	1X2 NIPPLE	10	\$ 2.35	EA	\$ 23.50	MERIT	1X2 NIPPLE	\$ 2.32	ea	\$ 23.20	MATCO	12BN	\$ 2.81	ea	\$ 28.10	Matco Norca	1X2BRNIP
231.	659.50.NPL100400	BRASS:NIPPLE	1" NPT X 4" LONG	BRASS	1X4 NIPPLE	10	\$ 4.05	EA	\$ 40.50	MERIT	1X4 NIPPLE	\$ 4.05	ea	\$ 40.50	MATCO	14BN	\$ 4.91	ea	\$ 49.10	Matco Norca	1X4BRNIP
232.	659.50.NPL100600	BRASS:NIPPLE	1" NPT X 6" LONG	BRASS	1X6 NIPPLE	10	\$ 5.85	EA	\$ 58.50	MERIT	1X6 NIPPLE	\$ 5.95	ea	\$ 59.50	MATCO	16BN	\$ 7.23	ea	\$ 72.30	Matco Norca	1X6BRNIP
233.	659.50.NPL150150	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X CLOSED	BRASS	1-1/2X CL NIPPLE	5	\$ 3.50	EA	\$ 17.50	MERIT	1-1/2X CL NIPPLE	\$ 3.65	ea	\$ 18.25	MATCO	112CBN	\$ 4.47	ea	\$ 22.35	Matco Norca	1.5X2BRNIP
234.	659.50.NPL150200	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X 2" LONG	BRASS	1-1/2X2 NIPPLE	10	\$ 3.90	EA	\$ 39.00	MERIT	1-1/2X2 NIPPLE	\$ 3.95	ea	\$ 39.50	MATCO	1122BN	\$ 4.80	ea	\$ 48.00	Matco Norca	1.5X2BRNIP
235.	659.50.NPL150400	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X 4" LONG	BRASS	1-1/2X4 NIPPLE	20	\$ 7.10	EA	\$ 142.00	MERIT	1-1/2X4 NIPPLE	\$ 7.15	ea	\$ 143.00	MATCO	1124BN	\$ 8.61	ea	\$ 172.20	Matco Norca	1.5X4BRNIP
236.	659.50.NPL150600	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X 6"LONG	BRASS	1-1/2X 6 NIPPLE	150	\$ 11.00	EA	\$ 1,650.00	MERIT	1-1/2X 6 NIPPLE	\$ 10.45	ea	\$ 1,567.50	MATCO	1126BN	\$ 12.72	ea	\$ 1,908.00	Matco Norca	1.5X6BRNIP
237.	659.50.NPL150800	BRASS:NIPPLE	1-1/2" NPT X 8"LONG	BRASS	1-1/2X8 NIPPLE	5	\$ 13.05	EA	\$ 65.25	MERIT	1-1/2X8 NIPPLE	\$ 13.95	ea	\$ 69.75	MATCO	1128BN	\$ 16.89	ea	\$ 84.45	Matco Norca	1.5X8BRNIP
238.	659.50.NPL200200	BRASS:NIPPLE	2"NPT X CLOSED	BRASS	2XCL NIPPLE	150	\$ 5.80	EA	\$ 870.00	MERIT	2XCL NIPPLE	\$ 5.65	ea	\$ 847.50	MATCO	2CBN	\$ 6.80	ea	\$ 1,020.00	Matco Norca	2XCLBRNIP
239.	659.50.NPL200400	BRASS:NIPPLE	2" NPT X 4"LONG	BRASS	2X4 NIPPLE	75	\$ 8.95	EA	\$ 671.25	MERIT	2X4 NIPPLE	\$ 9.15	ea	\$ 686.25	MATCO	24BN	\$ 11.08	ea	\$ 831.00	Matco Norca	2X4BRNIP
240.	659.50.NPL200600	BRASS:NIPPLE	2" NPT X 6" LONG	BRASS	2X6 NIPPLE	20	\$ 13.20	EA	\$ 264.00	MERIT	2X6 NIPPLE	\$ 13.55	ea	\$ 271.00	MATCO	26BN	\$ 16.36	ea	\$ 327.20	Matco Norca	2X6BRNIP
241.	659.50.NPL200800	BRASS:NIPPLE	2" NPT X 8" LONG	BRASS	2X8 NIPPLE	20	\$ 12.60	EA	\$ 252.00	MERIT	2X8 NIPPLE	\$ 18.05	ea	\$ 361.00	MATCO	28BN	\$ 21.83	ea	\$ 436.60	Matco Norca	2X8BRNIP